Sedgwick County Audit Report Generated 07/13/2022 03:34 PM Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Audit Random Seed	63454660390103169462				
Audit Risk Limit	0.030				
Total Ballot Cards In Manifest	666				
Total CVRs in CVR Export File	666				
Total Ballot Cards Audited	36				
Number of Audit Rounds	1				
Round Summary	1	Total			
Ballot Cards Audited	36	36			
Discrepancies (Audited Contests)	0	0			
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)	1	1			
Disagreements (Audited Contests)	0	0			
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)	0	0			
Audited Contests					
Sedgwick County - State Representative - District 63 - REP - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Richard Holtorf	W	301	135	20.27027027
	Jessie Vance	L	166		
Governor - REP - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
dovernor - REF - vote ror 1	Greg Lopez	W	314	123	18.46846847
	Heidi Ganahl	1	191	123	10.40040047
	Heldi Gariani	<u> </u>	131		
Secretary of State - REP - Vote For 1	Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
	Mike O'Donnell	W	179	23	3.45345345
	Pam Anderson	L	156		
	Tina Peters	L	128		

Ballot Cards Audited

36

Unaudited Contest

Discrepancies Recorded No Disagreements Recorded

1

Ballot Cards Selected

Ballot Cards Selected			
Imprinted ID	Audited	Discrepancy	Disagreement
2-1-16	Yes	No	No
2-1-21	Yes	No	No
2-3-3	Yes	No	No
2-3-8	Yes	No	No
2-4-24	Yes	No	No
2-5-16	Yes	No	No
2-6-23	Yes	No	No
2-7-9	Yes	No	No
2-7-21	Yes	No	No
2-7-23	Yes	No	No
2-8-4	Yes	No	No
2-10-7	Yes	No	No
2-11-5	Yes	No	No
2-11-8	Yes	No	No
2-11-10	Yes	No	No
2-11-25	Yes	No	No
2-12-7	Yes	No	No
2-12-13	Yes	No	No
2-12-17	Yes	No	No
2-13-3	Yes	No	No
2-14-5	Yes	No	No
2-16-2	Yes	No	No
2-17-3	Yes	No	No
2-17-19	Yes	No	No
2-17-21	Yes	No	No
2-18-15	Yes	Yes	No
2-20-6	Yes	No	No
2-20-14	Yes	No	No
2-22-9	Yes	No	No
2-23-11	Yes	No	No
2-24-23	Yes	No	No
2-24-25	Yes	No	No
2-25-10	Yes	No	No
2-26-14	Yes	No	No
2-27-10	Yes	No	No
2-28-12	Yes	No	No

Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1

Audit board 1:

Barbara Hodges

Kurt Dilsaver

County Clerk